
ctr( oF coNcoRD
Code Administrotion

37 Green Sireet . Concord, New Hompshire 03301 r 225.8580 o Fox 225.8586

APPLICATION TO ERECT A SIGN

I ) Address where sign is to be erected:

2)

"McDonald's"

Located on front wall

''MCDONALD'S'' WALL SIGN
Permit #

90 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301

Messoge os shown on sign:

Applicant/Asent for Owner:
James Cranston, Bohler Engineering: 352 Tumpike Rd,

Southborough, AM 017 7 2, (508) 480-9900, jcranston@bohlereng.com

3)

s)

Nome >

Address >

City/Siote/ Zip >

Phone(s) >

E-moil >

Prooertv Owner lnformotion

McDonald's USA, LLC

110 N Street

Chicago, IL 60607

603-209-1540

Brian. Sheedy@us.mcd. com

Siqn I nstoller lnformotion
Sign Power, Inc. dba
Fastrax Service

Sign Owner lnformotion

Persona, Inc.

lst Street SW, P.O. Box 210

Watertown, SD 57201 -0210

1-800-843-9888

svisser@ personasigns. com

4) Property lnformotion

Type of Sign:

ElWoll

Moieriols to be used:

How & io whot is sign supported

Dimensions of sign:

CU 52.3' ft 213.6',

Zone Building Frontoge Lot Frontoge

ENew trRelocotion trReplocement

trFreestonding EMonument

trProjecting trWindow uAwning trRoof EMorquee DMorker

White pismented modified molded acrvlic facelletter bodv on aluminum

Building mountedfront wall sign - Please refer to attached

+16.4', ft x +2.05' ft equols !33.6 sf

Length Height Totol

ft

5)

6)

7)

B) Height Overoll: Ground to bottom of sign +14.0' ft Ground to top of sign +16.6' fi

9) ntuminotion: E None tr Externol m lnt"rnol 'n't'no"',ll',;:r".t"isj::;:::,ffi1""r'*ted 
in cVP'

l0) ooes sign project over public property or sidewolk? trNo Eyes*) * ft tn

ll) How for bock is leoding edge of sign from ony curb foce? + 7.5 ft.

policy should lapse or be cancelled, the applicant shall remove the sign immediately. (Article 28-6-11.a)

12) Does the sign require Design Review? E *Yes tr No Historic District Review? tr Yes E No

*Design review is required per Article 28-6-9.f , if cny of the following opply:

l. The sign is to be locoted in o Performonce (P) District

ll. The Development requires Mojor Site Plon Review, Article 28-9-4.d.1

lll. The sign oreo is greoter thon the moximum in Column I of Toble 28-6-9.o

lV. The sign is the second or third freestonding sign on o lot. :;H:1"!

67 Frotte2T

Brentwood, NH 03833

603-715-7500

sgnpwr@comcast.net
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GRAPHIC DETAIL
SCALE: 1/2" = 1L0"

RACEWAYS AND CONNECTOR
TUNNELTO BE PAINTEDTO MATCH

PMS 877 C SILVER

RETURNS PAINTED TO MATCH
PMS 877 C SILVER (OPAQUE)

ELECTRICAL OUT PROVISION:
THRU BACK OF RACEWAY

.O80' 2-PIECE ALUMINUM C.CHANNEL
RACEWAY (EXTERIOR PAINTEDTO MATCH

PMS 877 C SILVER)

.1 77' WHITE MODIFIED ACRYLIC
MOLDED FACES/LETTER BODIES

INTERIOR PAINTED STARBRIGHT
WHITE (OPAQUE)

WHITE LED'S A5 REQUIRED

LED POWER SUPPLIES AS REQUIRED

.063' ALUMINUM BACK, PAINTED
STARBRIGHT WHITE (INSIDE) &

PMS 877 C STLVER (OUTSTDE)

COUNTERSUNK FASTENERS

DRAIN HOLES

BOXED

K- 4" -><- 4'->

.1 77' WHITE MODIFIED ACRYLIC
MOLDED FACES/LETTER BODIES

T
e
;

I

LETTER PROFILE
SCALE: I 1/2" =1'-O"

NOTES:
.177' MOLDEDWHITE MODIFIED ACYLIC LETTER BODIES

INSTALLED ON ALUMINUM BACKS

EXTERIOR FlNlSH: MATCH PMS 877 C SILVER (OPAQUE);

BACKS PAINTED PMS 877 C SILVER

INTERIOR FlNlSH: STARBRIGHT WHITE (OPAQUE)

LETTER BODIES REMOVABLE FOR SERVICE ACCESS

ACCESS PANEL BEHIND LETTER"n" FOR RACEWAY ACCESS

U.L. APPROVED

ELECTRICAL: 2.s0 AMPS, 120 VOLTS

SQUARE FOOTAGE:

BOXED = 33.38
ACTUAL = 19.53

Customer:

McDONALD'S 07131112
Date: Prepared By:

RA

MCD 24" WORDMARK
File Name:

Note: Color ourpr nay aot br exac {hen viming or ghtiag this draving. All colon used te IMS ot rhe closst CMYK

equimlenr. llrlsecolonreiacom,pler*poideticonecPMSmrtchmdaqisionrotlisdnni4dllbemade

Revision: PEEsEilE
DISTRIBUTED BY SIGN UP COMPANY
70() 21st Stteet Southwest

PO Box 210

Warertown, SD 57201-0210

1 (800) 843-9888 . w.personasigns.com
ItemNumber: MCD-24WORDMARK-S

stail MAKEES LMAaE BAtnEnS





CITY OF CONCORD
Code Administrotion

37 Green Street o Concord, New Hompshire 03301 t 225.8580 o Fox 225.8586

APPLICATION TO ERECT A SIGN M-LOGO WALL SIGN (3 OF 3) -' Permit #

90 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301l) Address where sign is to be erected

2)

ilMil

Located on right side wall

Messoge os shown on sign:

Applicant/Aeent for Owner:
James Cranston, Bohler Engineering: 352 Tumpike Rd,

Southborough, AM 017 7 2, (508) 480-9900, jcranston@bohlereng.com

s) Prooertv Owner lnformotion

McDonald's USA, LLC

Sion lnstoller lnformotion
Sign Power, Inc. dba
Fastrax Service

Sion Owner lnformotion

Persona, Inc.

1st Street SW, P.O. Box 210

Watertown, SD 57201 -0210

1 -800-843-9888

Nome >

Address >

City/Stote/ Zip >

Phone(s) >

E-moil>

110 N Street

Chicago, IL 60607

603-209-1540

Brian.

4) Property lnformotion

s)

Type of Sign

&Woll

Moteriols to be used:

How & to whot is sign supported

Dimensions of sign:
Length

B) Heighi Overoll: Ground to botiom of sign +14.5' ft

us.mcd.com svisser@ personasigns. com

CU 52,3' frl 2r3.6',

Zone Building Frontoge Lot Frontoge

trNew DRelocotion trRePlocement

trFreestonding flMonument

trProjecting trWindow trAwning DRoof EMorquee trMorker

Yellow pigmented modified molded acrvlic facelletter body on aluminum

Building mounted/right side wall sign - Please refer to attached

+3.5' ft x +4.0' ft equols +14.0 sf

Height Toiol

ft

5)

6)

7)

Ground to top of sign +18.0' ft

9) llluminolion: E None

l0) Does sign project over public property or sidewolk? trNo DYes*) * ft ln

ll) How for bock is leoding edge of sign from ony curb foce? + 1.5 ft.

policy should lapse or be cancelled, the applicant shall remove the sign immediately. (Article 28-6-1 1.a)

12) Ooes the sign require Design Review? E *Yes tr No Historic District Review? B Yes & No

*Design review is reguired per Article 28-6-9 .t, if ony of the following opply:

l. The sign is to be locoted in o Performbnce (P) District

ll. The Development requires Mojor Site Plon Review, Article 28-9-4'd.1

lll. The sign oreo is greoter thon the moximum in Column I of Toble 28-6-9.o

lV. The sign is the second or third freestonding sign on o lot. cohtinued
onback *

E Exrernor E rnrernor 'nt"'no"t,llu,;':,"I'"il:l;:::,H"|".,,mified 
in cvP'

67 RouteZT

Brentwood, NH 03833

603-775-7500

sgnpwr@comcast.net



CITY OF CONCORD
Code Administrotion

37 Green Street r Concord, New HomPshire 03301 I 225.8580 o Fox 225.8585

APPLICATION TO ERECT A SIGN

I ) Address where sign is to be erected:

2)

ilMil

Located on front wall

M-LOGO WALL SIGN (1 OF 3)
Permit #

90 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301

Messoge os shown on sign:

ApPlicant/Agent for Owner:

James Cranston, Bohler Engineering: 352 Tumpike Rd,

Southborough, AM 0177 2, (508) 480-9900, jcranston@bohlereng'com

3) Propertv Owner lnformotion

McDonald's USA, LLC

110 N Street

Chicago, IL 60607

603-209-1540

Sign lnstoller lnformoiion
Sign Power, Inc. dba
Fastrax S Service

Sign Owner lnformotion

Persona, Inc.

700 lst Street SW, P.O. Box 210

Watertown, SD 57201 -0210

1-800-843-9888

ft

Nome >

Address >

City/Sioie/ Zip >

Phone(s) >

E-moil >

5)

Brian.

4) Property lnformotion

Type of Sign:

ElWoll

Moteriols to be used:

How & to whot is sign suPPorted

Dimensions of sign:

us.mcd.com svisser@ personasigns. com

CU 52.3', ft 213.6'

Zone Building Frontoge Lot Frontoge

trNew trRelocotion DRePlocement

trFreestonding EMonument

trProjecting trwindow trAwning DRoof DMorquee trMorker

Yellow pigmented modified molded acrylic faceAetter body on aluminum

114.0 sf

Totol

ft Ground to toP of sign +18.0' ft

Internolly illuminoted signs ore NOI permitled in CVP,

lS, UT or onY Residenliol Zones

ENo EYes*) x ft in

t 6.0 ft.

Continued
onback 4

s)

6)

7)

mountedffront wall sign - Please refer to attached

+3.5' ft x +4.0' ft equols

Length Height

B) Height Overoll: Ground to botiom of sign !14.5'

9) llluminolion: tr None E Exlernol I lnlernol

l0) ooes sign project over public properly or sidewolk?

How for bock is leoding edge of sign from ony curb foce?

*Design review is required per Article 28-6-9.t, if ony of the following opply:

l. The sign is to be locoted in o Performonce (P) District

ll. The Development requires Mojor Site Plon Review, Article 28-9-4-d-1

lll. The sign oreo is greoter thon the moximum in Column 'l of Toble 28-6-9 'o

lV.Thesignisthesecondorthirdfreesiondingsignonolot.

t1)

policy should lapse or be cancelled, the applicant shall remove the sign immediately. (Article 28'6-11.a)

12) Ooes the sign require Design Review? E *Yes tr No Historic District Review? D Yes E No

67 Route2T

Brentwood, NH 03833

603-775-1500

sgnpwr@comcast.net



CITY OF CONCORD
Code Administrotion

37 Green Streei r Concord, New Hompshire 03301 I 225.8580 o Fox 225.8586

APPTICATION TO ERECT A SIGN M-LOGO WALL SIGN (2 OF 3) o^-*,* *Permf #

I ) Address where sign is to be erected

2)

rrMil

Located on left side wall

90 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301

Messoge os shown on sign:

Applicant/A gent for Owner:
James Cranston, Bohler Engineering: 352 Turnpike Rd,

Southborough, AM 01772, (508) 480-9900, jcranston@bohlereng.com

3)

Nome >

Address >

City/Siote/ Zip >

Phone(s) >

E-moil >

Propertv Owner lnformotion

McDonald's USA, LLC

110 N Street

Chicago,IL 60607

603-209-1540

Brian. Sheedy@ us.mcd. com

Sion lnstoller lnformotion
Sign Power, Inc. dba
Fastrax S Service

Sion Owner lnformotion

Persona, Inc.

lst Street SW, P.O. Box 210

Watertown, SD 57201 -0210

1-800-843-9888

svisser@personasigns. com

4) Property lnformotion

Type of Sign

&Woll

Moteriols to be used:

How & to whot is sign supporl'ed

Dimensions of sign:

CU 52.3', ft 213.6'

Zone Building Frontoge Lot Frontoge

trNew trRelocotion trReplocemenf

trFreestonding flMonument

trProjecting trWindow trAwning trRoof EMorquee EMorker

ft

s)

s)

5)

7)

Yellow pigmented modified molded acrylic faceletter body on aluminum

Building mountedleft side wall sign - Please refer to attached

+3.5' ft x 14.0' ft equols +14.0 sf

Length Height Totol

8) Height Overoll: Ground to botiom of sign +t4.5' ft

9) llluminotion: D None 0 Externol I lnlernol

l0) Does sign project over public property or sidewolk?

I l) How for bock is leoding edge of sign from ony curb fcce? t 6.0 ft.

policy should lapse or be cancelled, the applicant shall remove the sign immediately. (Article 28-6-1 1.a)

12) Ooes the sign require Design Review? E *Yes tr No Historic District Review? D Yes & No

*Design review is required per Article 28-6-9.t, if ony of the following opply:

L The sign is to be locoted in o Performonce (P) District

ll. The Development requires Mojor Site Plon Review, Article 28-9-4.d.1

lll. The sign oreo is greoter thon the moximum in Column I of Toble 28-6-9.o

lV. The sign is the second or third freestonding sign on o lot. :;HH"!

Ground to top of sign tl8.0' ft

lnlernolly illuminoled signs ore NOI permitted in CVP,

lS, UT or ony Residenliol Zones

ENo EYes*) * ft in

67 Route2T

Brentwood, NH 03833

603-775-7500

sgnpwr@comcast.net
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.177" YELLOW PIGMENTED MODIFIED
MOLDED ACRYLIC FACVLETTER BODY

,063" ALUMINUM BACK

LED POWER SUPPLY AS REQUIRED

WHITE LED'S AS REQUIRED

RETURNS PAINTED TO MATCH
PMS 877 C SILVER (OPAQUE)

ELECTRICAL OUT PROVISION:
THRU BACK, NEAR POWER SUPPLY

.1 77' YELLOW PIGMENTED MODIFIED
MOLDED ACRYLIC FACE/LETTER BODY

FLEXIBLE CONDUIT

WHITE LED'S A5 REQUIRED

.063'ALUMINUM BACK

MOUNTING HARDWARE A5 REQUIRED

COUNTERSUNK FASTENERS

DRAIN HOLES

n

FRAME & LAMP DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4"= 110"

GRAPHIC DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'{"

CROSS SECTION A.A
SCALE:3/4"=110"

FRAMEDETAIL:
DESIGN FACTOR: TBD
.177'FORMEDYELLOW PIGMENTED (PMS 123 C)

MODIFIED ACRYLIC FACE/LETTER BODY
EXTERIOR FlNlSH: PAINTEDTO MATCH PMSB77 C

SILVER (OPAQUE)

INTERIOR FlNlSH: PAINTED STARBRIGHTWHITE
(OPAQUE)

.063' ALUMINUM BACK. PAINTED STARBRIGHT
WHITE

LETTER BODY REMOVABLE FOR SERVICE ACCESS

U,L. APPROVED
ELECTRICAL: 0.8s AMPS, l20VOLTS
SQUARE FOOTAGE:

BOXED = 14.00
ACTUAL = 4.90

Customer:

McDONALD'S FEEgETTE
DISTRIBUTED BY SIGN UP COMPANY

700 21st Sueet Southwest

PO Box 210

lVarrrrwn, SD 57201-0210

1 (800) 84!9888 . w.personasigns.com

o8lo1l12
Datei

lnrenuea

Byt

RA

McD 42"Wall Arch (Next Gen)
FiIe Name: Revision:

Note: ColomrpuroyuhMihdviwirgcpidhgdisdwiq. llohsutdcPi$otfi€cl66tCllYf,
e$irdcnt li

ItemNumber: MCD-42WALLARCHNG-s
stn t LttxERs I I MAg E EAluEn s







CITY OF CONCORD
Code Administrotion

37 Green Street I Concord. New Hompshire 03301 I 225.8580 o Fox 225.8586

APPLICATION TO ERECT A SIGN

I ) Address where sign is to be erected:

2)

"'Welcome"

Located oo rrqht
Si de toq'tl

WELCOME WALL SIGN Permf #

90 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301

Messoge os shown on sign:

APPlicant/Agent for Owner:

James Cranston, Bohler Engineering: 352 Turnpike Rd'

Southborough, AM 01772, (508) 480-9900, jcranston@bohlereng'com

3)

s)

Prooertv Owner lnformotion

McDonald's USA, LLC

110 N Carpenter Street

Chicago, IL 60607

603-209-1540

Sign lnstoller lnformotion
Sign Power, Inc. dba

Fastrax Service

Sign Owner lnformotion

Persona, Inc.

lst Street SW, P.O. Box 210

Watertown, SD 57201 -0210

1-S00-843-9888

Nome >

Address >

City/Stote/ Zip >

Phone(s) >

E-moil > mcd.com svisser@ personasigns.com

CUI 52.3' ft 213.6'

Zone Building Frontoge Lot Frontoge

ENew trRelocotion trRePlocement

DFreestonding EMonument

trProjecting DWindow trAwning trRoof ElMorquee EMorker

Routed black komacel with silver vinvl applied to first surface

Building mounted/right side wall sign - Please refer to attached

ft4) Property lnformotion

Type of Sign:

ElWoll

Moteriols to be used:

How & io whot is sign suPPorted

Dimensions of sign:

s)

6)

7) +3.8' ft x +0.67' ft equols !2.5 sf

TotolLength

B) Height Overoll: Ground to bottom of sign 110.0' ft

9) llluminotion: E None E Exlernol E lnlernol

I O) ooes sign project over public property or sidewolk?

ll)

Height

Ground to toP of sign 110.67' tt

lnlernolly illuminoled signs ore NOI permitted in CVP,

lS, UT or onY Residenliol Zones

ENo EYes*) * ft in

+ 1.5 ft.

Continued
onback 4

policy should lapse or be cancetled, the applicant shall remove the sign immediately. (Article 28-6-1 1.a)

12) Ooes the sign require Design Review? E *Yes tr No Historic District Review? tr Yes I No

How for bock is leoding edge of sign from ony curb foce?

*Design review is required per Article 28-6-9.f , if ony of the following opply:

l. The sign is to be locoted in o Performonce (P) District

ll. The Development requires Mojor Site Plon Review, Article 28-9-4.d.1

lll. The sign oreo is greoter thon the moximum in Column I of Toble 28-6-9.o

lV.Thesignisthesecondorthirdfreestondingsignonolot.

67 RotfieZ7

Brentwood, NH 03833

603-715-1500

sgnpwr@comcast.net



GRAPHIC DETAIL
SCALE:  1 ½” = 1’-0” 

8”

3'-9 3/8”
3/4"

3/4” ROUTED BLACK KOMACEL
WITH 3630-121 SILVER VINYL
APPLIED 1ST SURFACE

BOXED AREA:  2.52 SQ FT

File Name:

Prepared By:Date:Customer:

Location:

McDONALD’S

VARIOUS

4/7/11 CM

8’’ WELCOME LETTERS (ALONE) C-PRINT
ENG:

X

700 21st STREET SOUTHWEST
PO BOX 210
WATERTOWN, SD 57201-0210

DISTRIBUTED BY SIGN UP COMPANY

Ph./ 1-800-843-9888

Note:  Color output may not be exact when viewing or printing this drawing.  All colors used are PMS or the closest CMYK
equivalent.  If these colors are incorrect, please provide the correct PMS match and a revision to this drawing will be made.





CITY OF CONCORD
Code Administrotion

37 Green Street r Concord, New HomPshire 03301 r 225.8580 c Fox225.8586

APPIICATION TO ERECT A SIGN DTGITAL MENU BOARD perm[ #

I ) Address where sign is to be erected 90 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301

2) Messoge os shown on sign:

Varies - digital screen
Applicant/Agent for Owner:

James Cranston, Bohler Engineering: 352 Tumpike Rd,

Southborough, AM OI772, (508) 480-9900, jcranston@bohlereng.com

3)

s)

Propertv Owner lnformotion

McDonald's USA, LLC

110 N Carpenter Street

Chicago, IL 60607

603-209-1540

Sign lnstoller lnformotion
Sign Power, Inc. dba
Fastrax Service

Sign Owner lnformotion

Persona, Inc.

700 lst Street SW, P.O. Box 210

Watertown, SD 57201 -0210

1 -800-843-9888

Nome >

Address >

Ciiy/Stoie/ Zip >

Phone(s) >

E-moil> Brian.Sheed

4l Property lnformotion

Type of Sign:

trWoll

Moteriols to be used:

How & to whot is sign suPPorted

Dimensions of sign:

com svisser@ personasigns. com

CU 52.3', ft 2r3.6', ft

Zone Building Frontoge Lot Frontoge

ENew trRelocotion trRePlocement

EFreestonding EMonument

trProjecting trwindow trAwning trRoof EMorquee flMorker

Samsung digital display framed with hot dip galvanized & anti-graffiti powdered steel

67 Route2T

Brentwood, NH 03833

603-775-7500

sgnpwr@comcast.net

5)

6)

7)

Freestanding mounted to McDonald's mountrng pattern

+4.8' ft x x4.l' f t equols +19.7 sf

Length Height Totol

B) Height overoll: Ground to bottom of sign +1.9' ft Ground to top of sign +6.0' ft

e) muminorion: E None E Externor I rnrernor 'nt"'no"t,l]u,;':::'"i|:nffi'ffiL'Jmitted 
in cvP'

l0) ooes sign project over public property or sidewolk? BNo EYes*) x ft tn

ll) How for bock is leoding edge of sign from ony curb foce? t 1.5 ft.

policy should lapse or be cancelled, the applicant shall remove the sign immediately. (Article 28-6-11 .a)

12)DoesthesignrequireDesignReview?E*YesDNoHistoricDistrictReview?trYesElNo
*Design review is required per Article 28-6-9.f , if ony of the following opply:

l. The sign is to be locoted in o Performonce (P) District

ll. The Development requires Mojor Site Plon Review, Article 28-9-4.d.1

lll. The sign oreo is greoter thon the moximum in Column I of Toble 28-6-9 'o

lV. The sign is the second or third freestonding sign on o lot' ::lt::|"!



MRMCDONALD’S
Prepared By:Date:

Eng:

Customer:

-

Note:  Color output may not be exact when viewing or printing this drawing.  All colors used are PMS or the closest CMYK
equivalent.  If these colors are incorrect, please provide the correct PMS match and a revision to this drawing will be made. 700 21st Street Southwest

PO Box 210
Watertown, SD 57201-0210
1 .800.843.9888 • www.personasigns.com

DISTRIBUTED BY SIGN UP COMPANY

8-23-18

MB

5'
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"

4'-10"

4'
-1

 5
/8

"

13 3/4"
5 1/2"

4'-10"

SCALE:  1/2” = 1’-0”

GRAPHIC DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE
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SOUTH MAIN STREET
(AKA ROUTE 3)

(PUBLIC - VARIABLE WIDTH ROW)

W
E

S
T

 S
T

R
E

E
T

N71°37'20"E
105.75'

N18°20'25"W
36.83'

N71°23'50"E
76.25'

N18°04'20"W
105.41'

N72°22'50"E
14.97'

N16°18'10"W
115.23'

S70°58'15"W
151.39'

S26°01'45"W
59.29'

MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 5

N/F LANDS OF

PARSONS REALTY CO.

INC.

BK 1001, PG 443

MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 6

N/F LANDS OF

RIVERBEND COMMUNITY

MENTAL HEALTH INC.

BK 3489, PG 2182

MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 8

N/F LANDS OF

KATEY MYERS

BK 3228, PG 1368

SO
U

TH
 M

AIN
 STR

EET

WATER STREET

MAP 28, BLOCK

2, LOT 7

N/F LANDS OF

MCDONALD'S

CORPORATION

BK1307 PG 998 PROP. NG36 MCDONALD'S WITH LOGO
DIRECTIONAL SIGN & FOUNDATION (TYP. OF 2 -
THIS DRIVEWAY) G/C SHALL CONFIRM WITH
ACM IF SIGN SHOULD BE INSTALLED. CONFIRM
FINAL LOCATION IN FIELD WITH MCDONALD'S
ACM TO ENSURE PROPER SIGHT DISTANCE IS
MAINTAINED

19.0'
(TYP.)

PROP. NG36 MCDONALD'S WITH LOGO DIRECTIONAL SIGN & FOUNDATION (TYP. OF 2 - THIS DRIVEWAY)
G/C SHALL CONFIRM WITH ACM IF SIGN SHOULD BE INSTALLED. CONFIRM FINAL LOCATION IN FIELD WITH

MCDONALD'S ACM TO ENSURE PROPER SIGHT DISTANCE IS MAINTAINED. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND IF REQUIRED, DIG EXPLORATORY TEST PITS

TO CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION OF SITE UTILITES. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ACM WITH ANY CONFLICTS
AS NEEDED TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS.

PROP. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL &
SIGN ON CONC. BOLLARD (TYP. OF 3 - 1
"VAN") STALLS TO BE CONCRETE

7

5.0'
9.0'

(TYP.)

PROP. DIGITAL
MENU BOARD

PROP. DIGITAL
PRE-BROWSE BOARD

PROP. CUSTOMER
ORDER
CANOPY/SPEAKER
WITH LOOP
DETECTOR

PROP. GATEWAY
CLEARANCE BAR

9.0
'

(T
YP

.)

5.0
'

8.0
'

8.0
'

8.0
'

8.0
'

5.0'

6"/SYSL

101' QUEUE

(EXIST.)

PROP. 5-FOOT BREAK IN EXISTING
STONE WALL FOR SIDEWALK
CONNECTION. LIMIT OF PROP. CONC.
WALK. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE
TRANSITION TO EXIST. PUBLIC WALK
IN THE R.O.W. MEETS ADA
REQUIREMENTS FOR MAX 1/4" GAP,
MAX 1/4" ELEVATION CHANGE AT
ANGLE OF 45° TO 90° (VERTICAL) OR
BEVEL TO LESS THAN 45° TO ALLOW
UP TO 1/2" ELEVATION CHANGE IF
NEEDED. IF SCOPE OF WORK
INCREASES PAST THIS LINE DURING
CONSTRUCTION, CONTACT ACM/ECM,
CIVIL ENGINEER OF RECORD AND
ADA CONSULTANT.

19
.0'

 (T
YP

.)

83°
(EXIST.

- T
YP.)

PROP. 4"/SWSL
STRIPING @

45° 2' O.C.

6

3

18.2' (EXIST.)

18.3' (EXIST.)

8.6'
(EXIST.)

9.1'
(EXIST.)

84°
(EXIST.
- TYP.)

PROP. GRANITE
TRANS. CURB (TYP.)

6"
/S

YS
L

6"/SYSL

6"/SYSL

YOU
THANK

28.3' 10.0'

11.0'
10.0'

8"/SYSL

8"/SYSL

75°

(TYP.)

5.0'
(MIN.)

5.0' (MIN.)

PROP. 5' WIDE
CROSSWALK

(TYP.)

PROP. CAST-IN-PLACE
CONC. RAMP WITH

INTEGRATED CONC.
CURB (DESIGN BY

CONTRACTOR).
CONTRACTOR SHALL

EXERCISE CAUTION SO
AS TO NOT DISTURB

EXISTING SUBSURFACE
UTILITIES.

PROP.
CONC.
WALK
(TYP.)

PROP. TRANS. CURB (TYP.)

PROP. "PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING" & "DO NOT

ENTER" SIGN (TYP.)

PROP. "STOP" / "RIGHT
TURN ONLY" SIGN &
STRIPING (TYP.)

PROP. PAVEMENT
MARKINGS &
STRIPING (TYP.)

5.0' 5.0'

27
.1'

 (E
XI

ST
.)

10
.0'

CASH
WINDOW

PRESENT
WINDOW

EXIST. LOOP DETECTOR SHALL
REMAIN (TYP. OF 2). CONTRACTOR

SHALL COORDINATE WITH ACM &
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ADD

NEW LOOP DETECTOR IF REQUIRED.

PROP. PULL FORWARD
STRIPING (TYP.)

PROP. "STOP"
SIGN, "RIGHT
TURN ONLY" SIGN
& STRIPING (TYP.)

PROP. 4"/SWSL
STRIPING @ 45 ° O.C.

4"
/S

W
SL

(T
YP

.O
F 

5)

9.1'
(EXIST.)

6.0'

5.6'

PROP. CONC. RAMP (TYP.) 16.5' (EXIST.)

PROP. GRANITE CURB -
REUSE EXISTING (TYP.)

PROP. LANDSCAPE AREA
SHALL CONSIST OF
HARDWOOD BARK MULCH
WITH SHRUBS/LOW LYING
PLANTINGS (BY
OWNER/OPERATOR)

13.9' 13.9'

4"
/D

YS
L

4"/DYSL

14.7'
14.8'

HANDRAIL (MAINTAIN 2.0' MIN.
CLEARANCE ON DOOR LATCH SIDE)

PROP. GRANITE
CURB - REUSE

EXISTING (TYP.)

8'R

PROP.
CONC.
WALK

S16°00'00"E
213.60'

9.1'
(EXIST.)

PROP.
PAVEMENT

MARKING (TYP.)

4"/SWSL(TYP. OF 3)

PROP. ASPHALT PAVEMENT
WITHIN SAWCUT LIMIT (TYP.)

APPROX. LIMIT
OF PAVEMENT
SAWCUT LINE
(TYP.)

10.0'

10.0' 12.7'
APPROX. LIMIT OF
WORK LINE (TYP.)

22
.6'

PROP. LSA BETWEEN
RAMP & STONE WALL (BY

OWNER/OPERATOR)

5.0'

5.7'

55
' (P

RO
P.

)

PROP.
STOP SIGN
& STRIPING

4"/DYSL

12
.5'

12
.5'

PROP. WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING @ 45° O.C.
(TYP.)  CONTRACTOR IS CAUTIONED TO STRIPE
TRIANGULAR AREA DIFFERENT FROM ADA STRIPED
LANDING AREAS (AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN).

9.0'
(TYP.)

1

PROP. BUILDING CANOPY
(REFER TO ARCH. PLANS - TYP.)

LIMIT OF
PROP.

HANDRAIL

PROP. CONC. RAMP
WITH HANDRAIL

PROP.
PROTECTIVE
BOLLARD 6.0'
O.C. (TYP. OF 3)

PROP. BRICK WALK
RELOCATION (CONSTRUCT

IN-KIND TO MATCH
PRE-EXISTING CONDITION)

PROP. 4"/SWSL
STRIPING @

45° 2' O.C.

15.0'

15
.0'
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J.A. KUCICH

MASSACHUSETTS LICENSE No. 41530

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

CONNECTICUT LICENSE No. 26177

RHODE ISLAND LICENSE No. 9616

MAINE LICENSE No. 12553

NEW HAMPSHIRE LICENSE No. 15476

DATE
COMPLIANCE CHECK

THE INFORMATION, DESIGN AND CONTENT OF THIS PLAN ARE PROPRIETARY AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION FROM BOHLER ENGINEERING.  ONLY APPROVED, SIGNED AND SEALED PLANS SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

© 2017, 2018, 2019 BOHLER ENGINEERING

352 TURNPIKE ROAD

SOUTHBOROUGH, MA 01772

Phone: (508) 480-9900

www.BohlerEngineering.com

NEW ENGLAND

UPSTATE NEW YORK

NEW YORK, NY

PHILADELPHIA, PA

LEHIGH VALLEY, PA

BALTIMORE, MD

REHOBOTH BEACH, DE WASHINGTON, DC

NORTHERN VIRGINIA

RALEIGH, NC

CENTRAL VIRGINIA

SOUTHERN MARYLAND

NORTHERN NEW JERSEY

SOUTHEASTERN, PA

CHARLOTTE, NC

BOSTON, MA

SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY

NEW YORK METRO

TAMPA, FL

SOUTH FLORIDA

DALLAS, TX

ATLANTA, GA

PITTSBURGH, PA

TM

SUSTAINABLE DESIGN
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

SITE CIVIL AND CONSULTING ENGINEERING
LAND SURVEYING PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

PERMITTING SERVICES TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

SITE PLAN C-4

THIS PLAN TO BE UTILIZED FOR SITE
LAYOUT  PURPOSES ONLY

REFER TO GENERAL NOTES
SHEET FOR NOTES

1"= 20'

0 2051020

LAND USE / ZONING  INFORMATION &  NOTES
1. APPLICANT / OWNER:

McDONALD'S USA, LLC
110 N CARPENTER ST
CHICAGO, IL 60607

2. PARCEL:
MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 7
90 SOUTH MAIN STREET
CITY OF CONCORD
MERRIMACK COUNTY, NEW HAMPSHIRE

ZONING ANALYSIS TABLE

PROPOSED

MIN. REAR SETBACK

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

ZONING DISTRICT URBAN COMMERCIAL DISTRICT (CU)

MINIMUM LOT AREA

ZONE CRITERIA

MIN. FRONT SETBACK

12,500 SF

REQUIRED

MIN. SIDE SETBACK

PARKING SPACES

1 SPACE / 75 SF GFA:
(1 SPACE / 75 SF) X 3,646 SF = 48.6 = 49 SPACES

MINIMUM FRONTAGE

MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

EXISTING

100'

15'

45'

90%

49

43,690 SF

213.6'

55.3'

62.2'

40.2'

12.1'

77.1%

56

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

55'

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

19.3'

78.0%

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES 3 2 3

TOTAL PARKING 56 TO 75 = 3 ACCESSIBLE SPACES
VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES= 1 / 6 SPACES

ACCESSIBLE PARKING CRITERIA
(STANDARD SPACE- 8'x18' W/ 5' ACCESS AISLE)
(VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE-8'x18' W/ 8' ACCESS
AISLE)

PARKING CRITERIA
(9'x19')

PROPOSED

TYPE EXISTING

SITE SIGNAGE

ALLOWED

BUILDING SIGNAGE

SIGN SUMMARY TABLE

1 SIGN @

UNKNOWN SF

3 WALL SIGNS

ALLOWED PER

FRONTAGE (X2

FRONTAGES = 6

SIGNS) @ LESSER

OF FOLLOWING:

1 SF/LF BUILDING

FRONTAGE OR 40

SF (X2 FRONTAGES

= 80 SF MAX.

ALLOWED)

EXISTING TO REMAIN

 1 "M" LOGO @ 14 SF

AND 1 "MCDONALD'S"

WORDMARK @ 34 SF

NOTE: ALL SIGNS AREAS ARE "BOXED" FOR CALCULATIONS

(1)  (52.3' + 66.4') X (1 SF/LF) = 118.7 SF

FREESTANDING I.D. SIGN

FRONT WALL SIGN

NON DRIVE THRU WALL SIGN

DRIVE THRU WALL SIGN

REAR WALL SIGN

TOTAL BUILDING SIGNAGE (1)

1 SIGN @ MAX. 40 SF

PER BUILDING

FRONTAGE WITHOUT

ARCH REVIEW

1 "McDONALD'S" SIGN

@ UNKNOWN SF

NONE

NONE

NONE
NONE

1 SIGN @

UNKNOWN SF

4 SIGNS @ 76 SF

6 SIGNS @ 80 SF

PAVEMENT STRIPING
LEGEND

6"/SYSL  =  6" SINGLE YELLOW SOLID LINE
8"/SYSL  =  8" SINGLE YELLOW SOLID LINE
4"/SWSL  =  4" SINGLE WHITE SOLID LINE

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL UTILITY & DRAINAGE

LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL NOTIFY

ENGINEER IN WRITING IF ANY CONFLICTS OCCUR.

UTILITY NOTE:

ALL EXISTING UTILITY
SERVICES, METERS AND

TRANSFORMERS TO REMAIN
AND BE PROTECTED DURING

CONSTRUCTION

DOOR PULL NOTE: NEW SIDEWALK
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ADA

COMPLIANT WITH EDGE OF NEW
SIDEWALK AND ANY OBSTRUCTION,

INCLUDING RAILINGS, BEING
INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 24" FROM

THE DOOR LATCH.

4"/DYSL  =  4" DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID LINE

15'

15'

55

 1 "M" LOGO @ 14 SF

 1 "M" LOGO @ 14 SF

5.0' X 5.0' (MIN.) LEVEL LANDING (<2.0%
SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION) AREA TO
BE PROVIDED AT ALL DOORS & TOP

& BOTTOM OF ALL RAMPS.
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CITY OF CONCORD
Code Administrotion

37 Green Street o Concord, New Hompshire 03301 : 225.8580 r Fox 225.8586

APPTICATION TO ERECT A SIGN

1) Address where sign is to be erected:

2)

Varies - digital screen

DIGITAL PRE.BROWSE BOARD
Permit #

90 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301

Messoge os shown on sign:

Applicant/Agent for Owner:

James Cranston, Bohler Engineering: 352 Turnpike Rd,

Southborough, AM 01772, (508) 480-9900, jcranston@bohlereng.com

3) Propertv Owner lnformotion

McDonald's USA, LLC

Sign I nstoller lnformotion
Sign Power, Inc. dba

Fastrax Service

Sign Owner lnformotion

Persona, Inc.Nome >

Address >

City/Stote/ Zip >

Phone(s) >

E-moil >

110 N Street 700 lst Street SW, P.O. Box 210

Chicago, IL 60601 Watertown, SD 57201 -0210

603-209-1540 1-800-843-9888

Brian. .mcd.com svisser@ personasigns. com

4) Property lnformotion CUI 52.3', frl 213.6', ft

Zone Building Frontoge Lot Frontoge

5) trNew trRelocotion trRePlocement

TypeofSign:BFreestondingEMonument
trWoll trProjecting trWindow trAwning trRoof EMorquee EMorker

Samsung dieital display framed with hot dip galvanized & anti-eraffiti powdered steel

67 Roate2T

Brentwood, NH 03833

603-775-7500

sgnpwr@comcast.net

5) Moteriols to be used:

6) How & to whot is sign supported

7) Dimensions of sign:

mounted to McDonald's spec

+2.44', ft x +4.15' ft equols

Length Height

+10.1 sf

ffi
8) Height Overoll: Ground to bottom of sign 11.9' ft Ground to top of sign +6.0' tt

e) uruminotion: E None E Exrernor E rnrernor 'nt"'no"t,l1',il::.flsj!:;:::'H'ffimitted 
in cVP'

l0) ooes sign project over public property or sidewolk? trNo DYes*) * ft tn

lt) How for bock is leoding edge of sign from ony curb foce? t 1.5 ft.

policy should lapse or be cancelled, the applicant shall remove the sign immediately. (Article 28-6-11.a)

12) Does the sign require Design Review? E *Yes tr No Historic District Review? tr Yes E No

*Design review is required per Article 28-6-9.f , if ony of the following opply:

l. The sign is to be locoted in o Performonce (P) District

ll. The Development requires Mojor Site Plon Review, Article 28-9-4.d.1

lll. The sign oreo is greoter thon the moximum in Column I of Toble 28-6-9.o

lV. The sign is the second or third freestonding sign on o lot. ::l':H"L
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SOUTH MAIN STREET
(AKA ROUTE 3)

(PUBLIC - VARIABLE WIDTH ROW)

W
E

S
T

 S
T

R
E

E
T

N71°37'20"E
105.75'

N18°20'25"W
36.83'

N71°23'50"E
76.25'

N18°04'20"W
105.41'

N72°22'50"E
14.97'

N16°18'10"W
115.23'

S70°58'15"W
151.39'

S26°01'45"W
59.29'

MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 5

N/F LANDS OF

PARSONS REALTY CO.

INC.

BK 1001, PG 443

MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 6

N/F LANDS OF

RIVERBEND COMMUNITY

MENTAL HEALTH INC.

BK 3489, PG 2182

MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 8

N/F LANDS OF

KATEY MYERS

BK 3228, PG 1368

SO
U

TH
 M

AIN
 STR

EET

WATER STREET

MAP 28, BLOCK

2, LOT 7

N/F LANDS OF

MCDONALD'S

CORPORATION

BK1307 PG 998 PROP. NG36 MCDONALD'S WITH LOGO
DIRECTIONAL SIGN & FOUNDATION (TYP. OF 2 -
THIS DRIVEWAY) G/C SHALL CONFIRM WITH
ACM IF SIGN SHOULD BE INSTALLED. CONFIRM
FINAL LOCATION IN FIELD WITH MCDONALD'S
ACM TO ENSURE PROPER SIGHT DISTANCE IS
MAINTAINED

19.0'
(TYP.)

PROP. NG36 MCDONALD'S WITH LOGO DIRECTIONAL SIGN & FOUNDATION (TYP. OF 2 - THIS DRIVEWAY)
G/C SHALL CONFIRM WITH ACM IF SIGN SHOULD BE INSTALLED. CONFIRM FINAL LOCATION IN FIELD WITH

MCDONALD'S ACM TO ENSURE PROPER SIGHT DISTANCE IS MAINTAINED. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND IF REQUIRED, DIG EXPLORATORY TEST PITS

TO CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION OF SITE UTILITES. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ACM WITH ANY CONFLICTS
AS NEEDED TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS.

PROP. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL &
SIGN ON CONC. BOLLARD (TYP. OF 3 - 1
"VAN") STALLS TO BE CONCRETE

7

5.0'
9.0'

(TYP.)

PROP. DIGITAL
MENU BOARD

PROP. DIGITAL
PRE-BROWSE BOARD

PROP. CUSTOMER
ORDER
CANOPY/SPEAKER
WITH LOOP
DETECTOR

PROP. GATEWAY
CLEARANCE BAR

9.0
'

(T
YP

.)

5.0
'

8.0
'

8.0
'

8.0
'

8.0
'

5.0'

6"/SYSL

101' QUEUE

(EXIST.)

PROP. 5-FOOT BREAK IN EXISTING
STONE WALL FOR SIDEWALK
CONNECTION. LIMIT OF PROP. CONC.
WALK. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE
TRANSITION TO EXIST. PUBLIC WALK
IN THE R.O.W. MEETS ADA
REQUIREMENTS FOR MAX 1/4" GAP,
MAX 1/4" ELEVATION CHANGE AT
ANGLE OF 45° TO 90° (VERTICAL) OR
BEVEL TO LESS THAN 45° TO ALLOW
UP TO 1/2" ELEVATION CHANGE IF
NEEDED. IF SCOPE OF WORK
INCREASES PAST THIS LINE DURING
CONSTRUCTION, CONTACT ACM/ECM,
CIVIL ENGINEER OF RECORD AND
ADA CONSULTANT.

19
.0'

 (T
YP

.)

83°
(EXIST.

- T
YP.)

PROP. 4"/SWSL
STRIPING @

45° 2' O.C.

6

3

18.2' (EXIST.)

18.3' (EXIST.)

8.6'
(EXIST.)

9.1'
(EXIST.)

84°
(EXIST.
- TYP.)

PROP. GRANITE
TRANS. CURB (TYP.)

6"
/S

YS
L

6"/SYSL

6"/SYSL

YOU
THANK

28.3' 10.0'

11.0'
10.0'

8"/SYSL

8"/SYSL

75°

(TYP.)

5.0'
(MIN.)

5.0' (MIN.)

PROP. 5' WIDE
CROSSWALK

(TYP.)

PROP. CAST-IN-PLACE
CONC. RAMP WITH

INTEGRATED CONC.
CURB (DESIGN BY

CONTRACTOR).
CONTRACTOR SHALL

EXERCISE CAUTION SO
AS TO NOT DISTURB

EXISTING SUBSURFACE
UTILITIES.

PROP.
CONC.
WALK
(TYP.)

PROP. TRANS. CURB (TYP.)

PROP. "PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING" & "DO NOT

ENTER" SIGN (TYP.)

PROP. "STOP" / "RIGHT
TURN ONLY" SIGN &
STRIPING (TYP.)

PROP. PAVEMENT
MARKINGS &
STRIPING (TYP.)

5.0' 5.0'

27
.1'

 (E
XI

ST
.)

10
.0'

CASH
WINDOW

PRESENT
WINDOW

EXIST. LOOP DETECTOR SHALL
REMAIN (TYP. OF 2). CONTRACTOR

SHALL COORDINATE WITH ACM &
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ADD

NEW LOOP DETECTOR IF REQUIRED.

PROP. PULL FORWARD
STRIPING (TYP.)

PROP. "STOP"
SIGN, "RIGHT
TURN ONLY" SIGN
& STRIPING (TYP.)

PROP. 4"/SWSL
STRIPING @ 45 ° O.C.

4"
/S

W
SL

(T
YP

.O
F 

5)

9.1'
(EXIST.)

6.0'

5.6'

PROP. CONC. RAMP (TYP.) 16.5' (EXIST.)

PROP. GRANITE CURB -
REUSE EXISTING (TYP.)

PROP. LANDSCAPE AREA
SHALL CONSIST OF
HARDWOOD BARK MULCH
WITH SHRUBS/LOW LYING
PLANTINGS (BY
OWNER/OPERATOR)

13.9' 13.9'

4"
/D

YS
L

4"/DYSL

14.7'
14.8'

HANDRAIL (MAINTAIN 2.0' MIN.
CLEARANCE ON DOOR LATCH SIDE)

PROP. GRANITE
CURB - REUSE

EXISTING (TYP.)

8'R

PROP.
CONC.
WALK

S16°00'00"E
213.60'

9.1'
(EXIST.)

PROP.
PAVEMENT

MARKING (TYP.)

4"/SWSL(TYP. OF 3)

PROP. ASPHALT PAVEMENT
WITHIN SAWCUT LIMIT (TYP.)

APPROX. LIMIT
OF PAVEMENT
SAWCUT LINE
(TYP.)

10.0'

10.0' 12.7'
APPROX. LIMIT OF
WORK LINE (TYP.)

22
.6'

PROP. LSA BETWEEN
RAMP & STONE WALL (BY

OWNER/OPERATOR)

5.0'

5.7'

55
' (P

RO
P.

)

PROP.
STOP SIGN
& STRIPING

4"/DYSL

12
.5'

12
.5'

PROP. WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING @ 45° O.C.
(TYP.)  CONTRACTOR IS CAUTIONED TO STRIPE
TRIANGULAR AREA DIFFERENT FROM ADA STRIPED
LANDING AREAS (AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN).

9.0'
(TYP.)

1

PROP. BUILDING CANOPY
(REFER TO ARCH. PLANS - TYP.)

LIMIT OF
PROP.

HANDRAIL

PROP. CONC. RAMP
WITH HANDRAIL

PROP.
PROTECTIVE
BOLLARD 6.0'
O.C. (TYP. OF 3)

PROP. BRICK WALK
RELOCATION (CONSTRUCT

IN-KIND TO MATCH
PRE-EXISTING CONDITION)

PROP. 4"/SWSL
STRIPING @

45° 2' O.C.

15.0'

15
.0'
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J.A. KUCICH

MASSACHUSETTS LICENSE No. 41530

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

CONNECTICUT LICENSE No. 26177

RHODE ISLAND LICENSE No. 9616

MAINE LICENSE No. 12553

NEW HAMPSHIRE LICENSE No. 15476

DATE
COMPLIANCE CHECK

THE INFORMATION, DESIGN AND CONTENT OF THIS PLAN ARE PROPRIETARY AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION FROM BOHLER ENGINEERING.  ONLY APPROVED, SIGNED AND SEALED PLANS SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

© 2017, 2018, 2019 BOHLER ENGINEERING

352 TURNPIKE ROAD

SOUTHBOROUGH, MA 01772

Phone: (508) 480-9900

www.BohlerEngineering.com

NEW ENGLAND

UPSTATE NEW YORK

NEW YORK, NY

PHILADELPHIA, PA

LEHIGH VALLEY, PA

BALTIMORE, MD

REHOBOTH BEACH, DE WASHINGTON, DC

NORTHERN VIRGINIA

RALEIGH, NC

CENTRAL VIRGINIA

SOUTHERN MARYLAND

NORTHERN NEW JERSEY

SOUTHEASTERN, PA

CHARLOTTE, NC

BOSTON, MA

SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY

NEW YORK METRO

TAMPA, FL

SOUTH FLORIDA

DALLAS, TX

ATLANTA, GA

PITTSBURGH, PA

TM

SUSTAINABLE DESIGN
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

SITE CIVIL AND CONSULTING ENGINEERING
LAND SURVEYING PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

PERMITTING SERVICES TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

SITE PLAN C-4

THIS PLAN TO BE UTILIZED FOR SITE
LAYOUT  PURPOSES ONLY

REFER TO GENERAL NOTES
SHEET FOR NOTES

1"= 20'

0 2051020

LAND USE / ZONING  INFORMATION &  NOTES
1. APPLICANT / OWNER:

McDONALD'S USA, LLC
110 N CARPENTER ST
CHICAGO, IL 60607

2. PARCEL:
MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 7
90 SOUTH MAIN STREET
CITY OF CONCORD
MERRIMACK COUNTY, NEW HAMPSHIRE

ZONING ANALYSIS TABLE

PROPOSED

MIN. REAR SETBACK

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

ZONING DISTRICT URBAN COMMERCIAL DISTRICT (CU)

MINIMUM LOT AREA

ZONE CRITERIA

MIN. FRONT SETBACK

12,500 SF

REQUIRED

MIN. SIDE SETBACK

PARKING SPACES

1 SPACE / 75 SF GFA:
(1 SPACE / 75 SF) X 3,646 SF = 48.6 = 49 SPACES

MINIMUM FRONTAGE

MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

EXISTING

100'

15'

45'

90%

49

43,690 SF

213.6'

55.3'

62.2'

40.2'

12.1'

77.1%

56

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

55'

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

19.3'

78.0%

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES 3 2 3

TOTAL PARKING 56 TO 75 = 3 ACCESSIBLE SPACES
VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES= 1 / 6 SPACES

ACCESSIBLE PARKING CRITERIA
(STANDARD SPACE- 8'x18' W/ 5' ACCESS AISLE)
(VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE-8'x18' W/ 8' ACCESS
AISLE)

PARKING CRITERIA
(9'x19')

PROPOSED

TYPE EXISTING

SITE SIGNAGE

ALLOWED

BUILDING SIGNAGE

SIGN SUMMARY TABLE

1 SIGN @

UNKNOWN SF

3 WALL SIGNS

ALLOWED PER

FRONTAGE (X2

FRONTAGES = 6

SIGNS) @ LESSER

OF FOLLOWING:

1 SF/LF BUILDING

FRONTAGE OR 40

SF (X2 FRONTAGES

= 80 SF MAX.

ALLOWED)

EXISTING TO REMAIN

 1 "M" LOGO @ 14 SF

AND 1 "MCDONALD'S"

WORDMARK @ 34 SF

NOTE: ALL SIGNS AREAS ARE "BOXED" FOR CALCULATIONS

(1)  (52.3' + 66.4') X (1 SF/LF) = 118.7 SF

FREESTANDING I.D. SIGN

FRONT WALL SIGN

NON DRIVE THRU WALL SIGN

DRIVE THRU WALL SIGN

REAR WALL SIGN

TOTAL BUILDING SIGNAGE (1)

1 SIGN @ MAX. 40 SF

PER BUILDING

FRONTAGE WITHOUT

ARCH REVIEW

1 "McDONALD'S" SIGN

@ UNKNOWN SF

NONE

NONE

NONE
NONE

1 SIGN @

UNKNOWN SF

4 SIGNS @ 76 SF

6 SIGNS @ 80 SF

PAVEMENT STRIPING
LEGEND

6"/SYSL  =  6" SINGLE YELLOW SOLID LINE
8"/SYSL  =  8" SINGLE YELLOW SOLID LINE
4"/SWSL  =  4" SINGLE WHITE SOLID LINE

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL UTILITY & DRAINAGE

LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL NOTIFY

ENGINEER IN WRITING IF ANY CONFLICTS OCCUR.

UTILITY NOTE:

ALL EXISTING UTILITY
SERVICES, METERS AND

TRANSFORMERS TO REMAIN
AND BE PROTECTED DURING

CONSTRUCTION

DOOR PULL NOTE: NEW SIDEWALK
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ADA

COMPLIANT WITH EDGE OF NEW
SIDEWALK AND ANY OBSTRUCTION,

INCLUDING RAILINGS, BEING
INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 24" FROM

THE DOOR LATCH.

4"/DYSL  =  4" DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID LINE

15'

15'

55

 1 "M" LOGO @ 14 SF

 1 "M" LOGO @ 14 SF

5.0' X 5.0' (MIN.) LEVEL LANDING (<2.0%
SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION) AREA TO
BE PROVIDED AT ALL DOORS & TOP

& BOTTOM OF ALL RAMPS.

P
R

O

F

E

S

S

I

O

N

A L

 
E

N

G

I

N

E

E

R

S

T

A

T

E

 

O

F

 
N

E
W

 H

A

M

P

S

H

I

R

E

JOHN

L

I

C

E

N
S

E

D

A.
KUCICH

No. 15476

.



CITY OF CONCORD
Code Administrotion

37 Green Street I Concord, New Hompshire 03301 r 225'8580 r Fox 225'8586

APPLICATION TO ERECT A SIGN

I ) Address where sign is to be erected:

2)

CLEARANCE BAR SrGN Permf #

90 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301

Messoge qs shown on sign:

"Drive-Thru" "Clearance 9 Feet"

Aoolicant/Aeent for Owner:

James Cranston, Bohler Engineering: 352 Turnpike Rd'

Southborough, AM 0177 2, (508) 480-9900, jcranston@bohlereng'com

s) Prooertv Owner lnformotion

McDonald's USA, LLC

110 N Street

Chicago, IL 60607

603-209-1540

Sign lnstoller lnformotion
Sign Power, Inc. dba
Fastrax Service

Sion Owner lnformotion

Persona, Inc.

700 lst Street SW, P.O. Box 210

Watertown, SD 57201 -0210

1-800-843-9888

Nome >

Address >

City/Stote/ Zip >

Phone(s) >

E-moil>

s)

Brian.

4) Property lnformotion

Type of Sign:

trWoll

Moteriols to be used:

How & to whot is sign suPPorted

Dimensions of sign:

mcd.com svisser@ personasigns. com

CU 52.3', ft 213.6', ft

Zone Building Frontoge Lot Fronloge

ENew trRelocotion trRePlocement

EFreestonding EMonument

DProjecting tlwindow trAwning trRoof EMorquee EMorker

Black vinyl & PVC board black letters with yellow reflective vinyl

Fastened on steel arm ofProPosed gateway clearance bar - Please refer to attached.

+5.0' ft x +t.2' ft equols 16.0 sf

ffiLength Height

Ground to bottom of sign +9.9', fi Ground to top of sign +11.1' ft

E None

5)

6)

7l

B) Height Overoll

9) llluminotion: E Exrernor E rnrernor 'nt.'no"t,l:u.il'::ni'j::;:::,H.1"'jmified 
in cVP'

l0) ooes sign project over public property or sidewolk? ENo EYes*) x ft tn

t1) How for bock is leoding edge of sign from ony curb foce? f 1.0 ft.

policy should lapse or be cancelled, the applicant shall remove the sign immediately. (Article 28-6-11.a)

12) Does ihe sign require Design Review? E *Yes tr No Historic District Review? tr Yes & No

*Design review is reguired per Article 28-6-9.f , if ony of the following opply:

l. The sign is to be locoted in o Performonce (P) District

ll. The Development requires Mojor site Plon Review, Article 28-9-4.d.1

lll. The sign oreo is greoter thon the moximum in Column I of Toble 28-6-9'o

lV' The sign is the second or ihird freestonding sign on o lot. ::|.::l"L

67 Rotte27

Brentwood, NH 03833

603-775-7500

sgnpwr@comcast.net



GWS

GRAPHIC DETAIL
SCALE:  1/4” = 1’-0”

9"

END VIEW
SCALE:  1/4” = 1’-0”

3/4” BLACK RIGID PVC LETTERS

18 GAUGE STEEL ARM

14 GAUGE CHAIN

BLACK ABS BAR

6” X 6” X 3/16” SQUARE TUBE

BASE PLATE

.080” ALUMINUM SHROUD

4MM ACM SKIN

1” X 1” X 1/8” ALUMINUM ANGLE

HINGE

POLE COVER DETAIL
DESIGN FACTOR:  TBD
4MM WHITE ACM POLE COVER
.080” ALUMINUM CAP AND SHROUD
EXTERIOR FINISH:
        POLE COVER 
           GRAY FORD-MED DK PLATINUM
      SHROUD AND BASE PLATE - MATCH
            B.M. 1631 MIDNIGHT OIL
CLEARANCE BAR DETAIL
BLACK ACM PIPE W/ 7725-15 YELLOW
VINYL STRIPES APPLIED TO 1ST
SURFACE

“DRIVE-THRU” LETTER DETAIL
3/4” BLACK RIGID PVC BOARD ROUTED
LETTERS W/ 1ST SURFACE VINYL 
DECORATION:
      7725-15 BRIGHT YELLOW - “DRIVE-
            THRU” COPY
      BLACK - COPY OUTLINE

SQUARE FEET:  BOXED = 92.44
                            ACTUAL = 15.68

SWING ARM DETAIL
DESIGN FACTOR:  TBD
18 GAUGE STEEL ARM WITH HINGE
W/ 1ST SURFACE PAINT AND VINYL
DECORATION:
      MATCH PMS 109 C YELLOW - SWING ARM
      7725-12 BLACK VINYL - “CLEARANCE 9 FEET”
            COPY

1
4
"

14"

1
0
"

10"

1” X 14” X 14” PLATE
7/8” HOLES

2” CENTER  HOLE
3/4” ANCHOR BOLTS

BASE PLATE DETAIL
SCALE:  1” = 1’-0”

FRONT VIEW
SCALE:  1/4” = 1’-0”

3/4” BLACK RIGID PVC BOARD LETTERS

18 GAUGE STEEL ARM

14 GAUGE CHAIN

END CAP

BLACK ABS BAR

6” X 6” X 3/16” SQUARE TUBE

BASE PLATE

.080” ALUMINUM SHROUD

4MM ACM SKIN

1” X 1” X 1/8” ALUMINUM ANGLE
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ELEVATION
SCALE:  ½” = 1’-0” 
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6

SOUTH MAIN STREET
(AKA ROUTE 3)

(PUBLIC - VARIABLE WIDTH ROW)

W
E

S
T

 S
T

R
E

E
T

N71°37'20"E
105.75'

N18°20'25"W
36.83'

N71°23'50"E
76.25'

N18°04'20"W
105.41'

N72°22'50"E
14.97'

N16°18'10"W
115.23'

S70°58'15"W
151.39'

S26°01'45"W
59.29'

MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 5

N/F LANDS OF

PARSONS REALTY CO.

INC.

BK 1001, PG 443

MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 6

N/F LANDS OF

RIVERBEND COMMUNITY

MENTAL HEALTH INC.

BK 3489, PG 2182

MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 8

N/F LANDS OF

KATEY MYERS

BK 3228, PG 1368

SO
U

TH
 M

AIN
 STR

EET

WATER STREET

MAP 28, BLOCK

2, LOT 7

N/F LANDS OF

MCDONALD'S

CORPORATION

BK1307 PG 998 PROP. NG36 MCDONALD'S WITH LOGO
DIRECTIONAL SIGN & FOUNDATION (TYP. OF 2 -
THIS DRIVEWAY) G/C SHALL CONFIRM WITH
ACM IF SIGN SHOULD BE INSTALLED. CONFIRM
FINAL LOCATION IN FIELD WITH MCDONALD'S
ACM TO ENSURE PROPER SIGHT DISTANCE IS
MAINTAINED

19.0'
(TYP.)

PROP. NG36 MCDONALD'S WITH LOGO DIRECTIONAL SIGN & FOUNDATION (TYP. OF 2 - THIS DRIVEWAY)
G/C SHALL CONFIRM WITH ACM IF SIGN SHOULD BE INSTALLED. CONFIRM FINAL LOCATION IN FIELD WITH

MCDONALD'S ACM TO ENSURE PROPER SIGHT DISTANCE IS MAINTAINED. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND IF REQUIRED, DIG EXPLORATORY TEST PITS

TO CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION OF SITE UTILITES. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ACM WITH ANY CONFLICTS
AS NEEDED TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS.

PROP. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL &
SIGN ON CONC. BOLLARD (TYP. OF 3 - 1
"VAN") STALLS TO BE CONCRETE

7

5.0'
9.0'

(TYP.)

PROP. DIGITAL
MENU BOARD

PROP. DIGITAL
PRE-BROWSE BOARD

PROP. CUSTOMER
ORDER
CANOPY/SPEAKER
WITH LOOP
DETECTOR

PROP. GATEWAY
CLEARANCE BAR

9.0
'

(T
YP

.)

5.0
'

8.0
'

8.0
'

8.0
'

8.0
'

5.0'

6"/SYSL

101' QUEUE

(EXIST.)

PROP. 5-FOOT BREAK IN EXISTING
STONE WALL FOR SIDEWALK
CONNECTION. LIMIT OF PROP. CONC.
WALK. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE
TRANSITION TO EXIST. PUBLIC WALK
IN THE R.O.W. MEETS ADA
REQUIREMENTS FOR MAX 1/4" GAP,
MAX 1/4" ELEVATION CHANGE AT
ANGLE OF 45° TO 90° (VERTICAL) OR
BEVEL TO LESS THAN 45° TO ALLOW
UP TO 1/2" ELEVATION CHANGE IF
NEEDED. IF SCOPE OF WORK
INCREASES PAST THIS LINE DURING
CONSTRUCTION, CONTACT ACM/ECM,
CIVIL ENGINEER OF RECORD AND
ADA CONSULTANT.

19
.0'

 (T
YP

.)

83°
(EXIST.

- T
YP.)

PROP. 4"/SWSL
STRIPING @

45° 2' O.C.

6

3

18.2' (EXIST.)

18.3' (EXIST.)

8.6'
(EXIST.)

9.1'
(EXIST.)

84°
(EXIST.
- TYP.)

PROP. GRANITE
TRANS. CURB (TYP.)

6"
/S

YS
L

6"/SYSL

6"/SYSL

YOU
THANK

28.3' 10.0'

11.0'
10.0'

8"/SYSL

8"/SYSL

75°

(TYP.)

5.0'
(MIN.)

5.0' (MIN.)

PROP. 5' WIDE
CROSSWALK

(TYP.)

PROP. CAST-IN-PLACE
CONC. RAMP WITH

INTEGRATED CONC.
CURB (DESIGN BY

CONTRACTOR).
CONTRACTOR SHALL

EXERCISE CAUTION SO
AS TO NOT DISTURB

EXISTING SUBSURFACE
UTILITIES.

PROP.
CONC.
WALK
(TYP.)

PROP. TRANS. CURB (TYP.)

PROP. "PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING" & "DO NOT

ENTER" SIGN (TYP.)

PROP. "STOP" / "RIGHT
TURN ONLY" SIGN &
STRIPING (TYP.)

PROP. PAVEMENT
MARKINGS &
STRIPING (TYP.)

5.0' 5.0'

27
.1'

 (E
XI

ST
.)

10
.0'

CASH
WINDOW

PRESENT
WINDOW

EXIST. LOOP DETECTOR SHALL
REMAIN (TYP. OF 2). CONTRACTOR

SHALL COORDINATE WITH ACM &
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ADD

NEW LOOP DETECTOR IF REQUIRED.

PROP. PULL FORWARD
STRIPING (TYP.)

PROP. "STOP"
SIGN, "RIGHT
TURN ONLY" SIGN
& STRIPING (TYP.)

PROP. 4"/SWSL
STRIPING @ 45 ° O.C.

4"
/S

W
SL

(T
YP

.O
F 

5)

9.1'
(EXIST.)

6.0'

5.6'

PROP. CONC. RAMP (TYP.) 16.5' (EXIST.)

PROP. GRANITE CURB -
REUSE EXISTING (TYP.)

PROP. LANDSCAPE AREA
SHALL CONSIST OF
HARDWOOD BARK MULCH
WITH SHRUBS/LOW LYING
PLANTINGS (BY
OWNER/OPERATOR)

13.9' 13.9'

4"
/D

YS
L

4"/DYSL

14.7'
14.8'

HANDRAIL (MAINTAIN 2.0' MIN.
CLEARANCE ON DOOR LATCH SIDE)

PROP. GRANITE
CURB - REUSE

EXISTING (TYP.)

8'R

PROP.
CONC.
WALK

S16°00'00"E
213.60'

9.1'
(EXIST.)

PROP.
PAVEMENT

MARKING (TYP.)

4"/SWSL(TYP. OF 3)

PROP. ASPHALT PAVEMENT
WITHIN SAWCUT LIMIT (TYP.)

APPROX. LIMIT
OF PAVEMENT
SAWCUT LINE
(TYP.)

10.0'

10.0' 12.7'
APPROX. LIMIT OF
WORK LINE (TYP.)

22
.6'

PROP. LSA BETWEEN
RAMP & STONE WALL (BY

OWNER/OPERATOR)

5.0'

5.7'

55
' (P

RO
P.

)

PROP.
STOP SIGN
& STRIPING

4"/DYSL

12
.5'

12
.5'

PROP. WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING @ 45° O.C.
(TYP.)  CONTRACTOR IS CAUTIONED TO STRIPE
TRIANGULAR AREA DIFFERENT FROM ADA STRIPED
LANDING AREAS (AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN).

9.0'
(TYP.)

1

PROP. BUILDING CANOPY
(REFER TO ARCH. PLANS - TYP.)

LIMIT OF
PROP.

HANDRAIL

PROP. CONC. RAMP
WITH HANDRAIL

PROP.
PROTECTIVE
BOLLARD 6.0'
O.C. (TYP. OF 3)

PROP. BRICK WALK
RELOCATION (CONSTRUCT

IN-KIND TO MATCH
PRE-EXISTING CONDITION)

PROP. 4"/SWSL
STRIPING @

45° 2' O.C.

15.0'

15
.0'
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J.A. KUCICH

MASSACHUSETTS LICENSE No. 41530

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

CONNECTICUT LICENSE No. 26177

RHODE ISLAND LICENSE No. 9616

MAINE LICENSE No. 12553

NEW HAMPSHIRE LICENSE No. 15476

DATE
COMPLIANCE CHECK

THE INFORMATION, DESIGN AND CONTENT OF THIS PLAN ARE PROPRIETARY AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION FROM BOHLER ENGINEERING.  ONLY APPROVED, SIGNED AND SEALED PLANS SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

© 2017, 2018, 2019 BOHLER ENGINEERING

352 TURNPIKE ROAD

SOUTHBOROUGH, MA 01772

Phone: (508) 480-9900

www.BohlerEngineering.com
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SUSTAINABLE DESIGN
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

SITE CIVIL AND CONSULTING ENGINEERING
LAND SURVEYING PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

PERMITTING SERVICES TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

SITE PLAN C-4

THIS PLAN TO BE UTILIZED FOR SITE
LAYOUT  PURPOSES ONLY

REFER TO GENERAL NOTES
SHEET FOR NOTES

1"= 20'

0 2051020

LAND USE / ZONING  INFORMATION &  NOTES
1. APPLICANT / OWNER:

McDONALD'S USA, LLC
110 N CARPENTER ST
CHICAGO, IL 60607

2. PARCEL:
MAP 28, BLOCK 2, LOT 7
90 SOUTH MAIN STREET
CITY OF CONCORD
MERRIMACK COUNTY, NEW HAMPSHIRE

ZONING ANALYSIS TABLE

PROPOSED

MIN. REAR SETBACK

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

ZONING DISTRICT URBAN COMMERCIAL DISTRICT (CU)

MINIMUM LOT AREA

ZONE CRITERIA

MIN. FRONT SETBACK

12,500 SF

REQUIRED

MIN. SIDE SETBACK

PARKING SPACES

1 SPACE / 75 SF GFA:
(1 SPACE / 75 SF) X 3,646 SF = 48.6 = 49 SPACES

MINIMUM FRONTAGE

MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

EXISTING

100'

15'

45'

90%

49

43,690 SF

213.6'

55.3'

62.2'

40.2'

12.1'

77.1%

56

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

55'

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

19.3'

78.0%

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES 3 2 3

TOTAL PARKING 56 TO 75 = 3 ACCESSIBLE SPACES
VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES= 1 / 6 SPACES

ACCESSIBLE PARKING CRITERIA
(STANDARD SPACE- 8'x18' W/ 5' ACCESS AISLE)
(VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE-8'x18' W/ 8' ACCESS
AISLE)

PARKING CRITERIA
(9'x19')

PROPOSED

TYPE EXISTING

SITE SIGNAGE

ALLOWED

BUILDING SIGNAGE

SIGN SUMMARY TABLE

1 SIGN @

UNKNOWN SF

3 WALL SIGNS

ALLOWED PER

FRONTAGE (X2

FRONTAGES = 6

SIGNS) @ LESSER

OF FOLLOWING:

1 SF/LF BUILDING

FRONTAGE OR 40

SF (X2 FRONTAGES

= 80 SF MAX.

ALLOWED)

EXISTING TO REMAIN

 1 "M" LOGO @ 14 SF

AND 1 "MCDONALD'S"

WORDMARK @ 34 SF

NOTE: ALL SIGNS AREAS ARE "BOXED" FOR CALCULATIONS

(1)  (52.3' + 66.4') X (1 SF/LF) = 118.7 SF

FREESTANDING I.D. SIGN

FRONT WALL SIGN

NON DRIVE THRU WALL SIGN

DRIVE THRU WALL SIGN

REAR WALL SIGN

TOTAL BUILDING SIGNAGE (1)

1 SIGN @ MAX. 40 SF

PER BUILDING

FRONTAGE WITHOUT

ARCH REVIEW

1 "McDONALD'S" SIGN

@ UNKNOWN SF

NONE

NONE

NONE
NONE

1 SIGN @

UNKNOWN SF

4 SIGNS @ 76 SF

6 SIGNS @ 80 SF

PAVEMENT STRIPING
LEGEND

6"/SYSL  =  6" SINGLE YELLOW SOLID LINE
8"/SYSL  =  8" SINGLE YELLOW SOLID LINE
4"/SWSL  =  4" SINGLE WHITE SOLID LINE

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL UTILITY & DRAINAGE

LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL NOTIFY

ENGINEER IN WRITING IF ANY CONFLICTS OCCUR.

UTILITY NOTE:

ALL EXISTING UTILITY
SERVICES, METERS AND

TRANSFORMERS TO REMAIN
AND BE PROTECTED DURING

CONSTRUCTION

DOOR PULL NOTE: NEW SIDEWALK
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ADA

COMPLIANT WITH EDGE OF NEW
SIDEWALK AND ANY OBSTRUCTION,

INCLUDING RAILINGS, BEING
INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 24" FROM

THE DOOR LATCH.

4"/DYSL  =  4" DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID LINE

15'

15'

55

 1 "M" LOGO @ 14 SF

 1 "M" LOGO @ 14 SF

5.0' X 5.0' (MIN.) LEVEL LANDING (<2.0%
SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION) AREA TO
BE PROVIDED AT ALL DOORS & TOP

& BOTTOM OF ALL RAMPS.
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cm( oF coNcoRD
Code Administrotion

37 Green Street . Concord. New Hompshire 03301 o 225.8580 I Fox 225.8586

APPLICATION TO ERECT A SIGN ORDER HERE CANOPY SIGN permil #

l) Address where sign is to be erected 90 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301

2) Messoge os shown on sign:

"Order Here"

3)

Lo"ut"d ot ptopot"d dtiu.
order-point canopy structure

Prooerty Owner lnformotion

McDonald's USA, LLC

APPlicant/Aeent for Owner:

James Cranston, Bohler Engineering: 352 Tumpike Rd,

Southborough, AM 017 7 2, (508) 480-9900, jcranston@bohlereng'com

Nome >

Address >

City/Stote/ Zip >

Phone(s) >

E-moil>

110 N Street

Chicago, IL 60601

603-209-1540

com

Sign I nstoller lnformotion
Sign Power, Inc. dba
Fastrax Service

Sion Owner lnformotion

Persona, Inc.

700 lst Street SW, P.O. Box 210

Watertown, SD 57201 -0210

1-800-843-9888

svisser@ personasrgns. comBrian

5) Moteriols to be used:

6) How & to whot is sign supPorted

7l Dimensions of sign:

4l Property lnformotion 52.3' ft 213.6',

Zone Building Frontoge Lot Frontoge

s) ENew trRelocotion trRePlocement

Type of Sign: trFreestonding EMonument

trWoll trProjecting DWindow trAwning trRoof EMorquee DMorker

Reflective white vinyl

Positioned on canoov of order point structure - Please refer to attached.

Length Height

t2.0 sf

Totol

CU ft

+2.7' ft x +0.75' ft equors

S) Height Overoll: Ground to bottom of sign t10.7' ft Ground to top of sign tl1'5' ft

e) ntuminorion: E None E Exrernor D rnrernor 'nt''no"t,l1u,il':::'"il:l;:::,ffiliJmffied 
in cVP'

l0) Does sign project over public property or sidewolk? trNo EYes*) x ft tn

il) How for bock is leoding edge of sign from ony curb foce? t 0.5 ft.

policy should lapse or be cancelled, the applicant shall remove the sign immediately' (Article 28-6-1 1'a)

12) Ooes the sign require Design Review? [0 *Yes tr No Historic District Review? D Yes E No

*Design review is required per Article 28-6-9.f , if ony of the following opply:

l. The sign is to be locoted in o Performonce (P) District

ll. The Development requires Mojor site Plon Review, Article 28-9-4.d.1

lll. The sign oreo is greoter thon the moximum in Column I of Toble 28-6-9'o

lV. The sign is the second or third freestonding sign on c lot. :;1,:H"!

67 RloateZ7

Brentwood, NH 03833

603-715-1500

sgnpwr@comcast.net
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ITEM #TYPEJOB # 
MCD CANOPY FOR DM4 &SP10CANOPY

16-Mar-17 DATE:LRWDWG BY:

DWG NO:1 OF 3 SHEET:

PART # PART DESC BOLT SIZE HOLE SIZE

2251765 1 X 18 X 28 1 1/4" 1 3/8"

INDEX QTY PART # MATERIAL PART DESC LENGTH
1 4 2150003 AI 1 1/2 X 3/16 ANGLE 10
2 4 2150003 AI 1 1/2 X 3/16 6
3 1 2151063 AI 2 1/2 X 3/16 (EYEBOLT) 5 1/2
4 1 ALUM POLE SHROUD
5 2 0250028 ALUM CHAN 1/8X4X1 C CHNL M2 ON SHORT LEG38
6 2 0250028 ALUM CHAN 1/8X4X1 C CHNL M2 ON SHORT LEG20
7 2 2250558 GUSSET 3/4 X 3 X 3
8 2 2250452 PLATE 1 X 12 X 10
9 1 2251765 PLATE 1 X 18 X 28
10 4 0150005 SKIN .063 ALUM
11 1 0150005 SKIN

12 2 2150034 TUBE 1 1/2 X 1/8 SQ 38
13 3 2150076 TUBE 1/8" X 2" SQ. TUBE 2
14 2 2150081 TUBE 4 X 2 X 5/16 RECT 79
15 1 2151078 TUBE 2 X 6 X 1/4 RECT 42
16 1 2151078 TUBE 6 X 2 X 1/4 RECT 38
17 2 2151082 TUBE 2 X 8 X 3/16 107 13/16
18 3 0950015 1/2 EYEBOLT
19 1 991MCDPOLE4X2HANDHOLE2 X 4 X 5/16 BOX
20 1 BACK CLADDING
21 1 DM4 MICROPHONE WITH FOAM
22 1 MCD_TOP
23 1 SP10 SPEAKER
24 1 TOP/BOTTOM ACM
25 1 WRAP AROUND CLADDING

PART # PART DESC BOLT SIZE HOLE SIZE

2250452 1 X 12 X 10 1" 1 1/8"

CLADDING/SKIN: 4MM THICK ACM, MIDNIGHT OIL
UNDERSIDE TO MATCH NB YELLOW
TOP PORTION OF TUBE AND TOP PLATE
     PAINTED 1631 MIDLIGHT OIL
BOTTOM PORTION OF TUBE AND BASE PLATE
     PAINTED 1631 MIDNIGHT OIL

ROUTED OPENING FOR RECESSED MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

BASE PLATE AND BOTTOM PORTION OF 
TUBES PAINTED BM 1631 MIDNIGHT OIL

TOP PLATE AND TOP PORTION OF 
TUBES PAINTED BM 1631 MIDNIGHT OIL

CUT HOLE IN BACK OF LET AND 
INSTALL COVER FOR CANOPY WIRES

SCALE  0.060

REPLACE EYEBOLTS WITH 1/2" BOLTS 
AND SILICONE AROUND PERIMETER 

AFTER INSTALLATION

UNDERSIDE OF CANOPY PAINTED NB YELLOW

hvickers
Stamp
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